**GUYANA** 

Seal No. 419 of 1985.

## INSTRUMENT DESIGNATING SERVICE QUALIFYING FOR THE PAYMENT OF A STATE PENSION



L. F. S. Burnham, President.

By the President of the Co-operative Republic of Guyana.

WHEREAS it is provided by section 3 (1) of the State Pensions Act, Chapter 27:04, that whenever the President considers it desirable, having regard to the nature and quality of the service rendered to the State by any one person and to the special circumstances pertaining to the case, that such service should qualify for the payment of a State Pension, he may by instrument under the Seal of Guyana designate such service as qualifying for the payment of a State Pension.

NOW, THEREFORE, acting in accordance with the said provision and by virtue and in exercise of all other powers enabling me in that behalf, I hereby designate the services rendered to the State by DINAH WILSON OGLE as qualifying for the payment of a State Pension with effect from 1st June, 1984.

Given under my hand and the Seal of the Co-operative Republic of Guyana, at the Office of the President, Georgetown, Guyana, this 27th day of June, 1985, in the Sixteenth year of the Republic.

By the President's Command,

W. S. Murray. Head of the Presidential Secretariat.